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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the present total number of telephone exchanges in Jabalpur city alone and the installed capacity of each of them;

(b) whether SDCA has been set up by including the areas of the municipalities of the rural areas and towns of Jabalpur city, if so, whether the bimonthly rent of telephone is also being charged on the same basis;

(c) whether the total installed capacity of adjoining areas of the telephones exchanges is less than ten thousand while rent is charged at rates equivalent to the metropolitan areas;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government propose to set up separate SDCA to said adjoining areas; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) Number of telephone exchanges in Jabalpur city is 13 and installed capacity is 86380 lines. Details are given at Annexure- I

(b)to (f): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

LIST OF EXCHANGES OF JABALPUR TOWN

S.l. SDCA U/R Name of Exchange Capacity
No

1. Jabalpur U JBP CTO 16280

2. Jabalpur U JBP Ku Mandi 3500

3. Jabalpur U JBP TTc 3000

4. Jabalpur U JBP KHAMARIA 2000

5. Jabalpur U JBP Madarmahal 9500
6. Jabalpur U JBP Medical college 3000

7 Jabalpur U JBP Milauni Gang 16600

8. Jabalpur U JBP Ramnagar 2000

9. Jabalpur U JBP Rampur 4000
10. Jabalpur U JBP Ranjhi 5000
11. Jabalpur U JBP Wright Town 18500
12. Jabalpur U JBP Kanchanpur 2000
13. Jabalpur U JBP Bilahari 1000

 Total                                           86380
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